CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-____

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2016-142, APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH PROPERTY.

WHEREAS, on April 26, 2016, the Council of the City of Vineland adopted Resolution No. 2016-142, entitled "A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH LAND AND TO BE ADDED TO AND BECOME A PART OF THE TAXES TO BE ASSESSED AND LEVIED UPON SUCH LAND"; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2016-142 authorized liens upon properties for a grand total of \$3,061.94 which included a lien upon a property known as 753 Mildred Lane; and

WHEREAS, the above property address and grand total were incorrect; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend Resolution No. 2016-142 to provide for the correct address of 743 Mildred Lane and correct grand total of \$3,271.21;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution No. 2016-142 is hereby amended to read as follows:

		<u>Labor/Equip</u>	Code Enf.	Bus. Adm.	Tax Collector	<u>Legal</u>	<u>Total</u>
1.	*743 Mildred Ln	\$ 2,677.50	\$ 31.50	\$ 12.56	\$ 109.56	\$ 55.65	\$ 2,886.77
2.	1961 S. Orchard Rd	\$ 175.00	\$ 31.67	\$ 12.56	\$ 109.56	\$ 55.65	\$ 384.44
				* TOTAL		\$3,271.21	
	Adopted:						
	ATTEST:			President of Council			

City Clerk